Privacy, Security, and Disclaimers

Particle Adventure website and smartphone application Privacy Policy - Controlled Document - Version 1.0 Approved September...

Summary

When you utilize the Particle Adventure website and smartphone application, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Particle Adventure", you agree to Berkeley Lab's <u>Privacy and Security Policies</u>, <u>Disclaimers</u>, and <u>Terms</u> of Use.

Particle Adventure does not collect any data. The app displays some of the information that can be found at the <u>Particle Adventure website</u> and it sends notifications that may be useful to the app user.

Information We Collect Automatically

No information is collected when using Particle Adventure.

Copyright

Materials from Particle Adventure not specifically noted otherwise are © 2010 The Regents of the University of California. Requests to reproduce, modify, or distribute materials on our websites should be directed to rmbarnett@lbl.gov. The Regents of the University of California reserve all rights to these materials unless a different license is explicitly designated.

Because of the nature of our contract, the US Government is granted for itself and others acting on its behalf a paid-up, nonexclusive, irrevocable worldwide license in these documents to reproduce, prepare derivative works, and perform publicly and display publicly by or on behalf of the Government for all information produced under the Prime Contract, subject to its provisions.

Disclaimers and Terms

Warranty Disclaimer. WITH REGARD TO PARTICLE ADVENTURE, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA (THROUGH LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY), THE UNITED STATES, THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, AND THEIR EMPLOYEES: (1) DISCLAIM ANY WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT, (2) DO NOT ASSUME ANY LEGAL LIABILITY OR RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, OR USEFULNESS OF THE SOFTWARE OR DATA, OR ANY DERIVATIVE WORKS THEREOF, (3) DO NOT REPRESENT THAT USE OF THE SOFTWARE, THE INFORMATION ON THIS WEBSITE, OR THE WEBSITE WOULD NOT INFRINGE PRIVATELY OWNED RIGHTS, (4) DO NOT WARRANT THAT THE SOFTWARE WILL FUNCTION UNINTERRUPTED, THAT IT IS ERROR-FREE OR THAT ANY ERRORS WILL BE CORRECTED.

Limitation of Liability. WITH REGARD TO PARTICLE ADVENTURE, IN NO EVENT WILL THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA (THROUGH LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY), OR THEIR LICENSORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, INCLUDING

BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS OR LOSS OF DATA, FOR ANY REASON WHATSOEVER, WHETHER SUCH LIABILITY IS ASSERTED ON THE BASIS OF CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE OR STRICT LIABILITY), OR OTHERWISE, EVEN IF THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA (THROUGH LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY), OR THEIR LICENSORS HAS BEEN WARNED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH LOSS OR DAMAGES.

This website and related content were prepared as an account of or to expedite work sponsored at least in part by the United States Government. While we strive to provide correct information, neither the United States Government nor any agency thereof, nor The Regents of the University of California, nor any of their employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, or assumes any legal responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosed, or represents that its use would not infringe privately owned rights.

Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by its trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise, does not necessarily constitute or imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the United States Government or any agency thereof, or The Regents of the University of California. Use of the Laboratory or University's name for endorsements is prohibited.

The views and opinions of authors expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the United States Government or any agency thereof or The Regents of the University of California. Neither Berkeley Lab nor its employees are agents of the US Government.

Berkeley Lab web pages link to many other websites. Such links do not constitute an endorsement of the content or company and we are not responsible for the content of such links.

Accessibility

The University of California and Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory endeavor to make information available to all interested parties. If you encounter information which you cannot access with assistive technology, please contact us at rmbarnett@lbl.gov and we will work with you to see if such information can be provided in an appropriate way.